THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE
and

DOWNTOWN FORT LAUDERDALE TRANSPORTATION MANAGEMENT
ASSOCIATION, INC.

FOR
COMMUNITY BUS AND TRANSIT SERVICES

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT by and
between the DOWNTOWN FORT LAUDERDALE TRANSPORTATION
MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION, INC. (“TMA”), and the CITY OF FORT
LAUDERDALE, a municipal corporation existing under the laws of the State of Florida
(“City”) is entered into this day of 2019.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the City and TMA entered into an Interlocal Agreement for
Community Bus and Transit Services (“Agreement”) with an initial term that commenced
on October 1, 2014 through and including September 30, 2017; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Agreement, TMA is responsible for providing
Community Bus and Transit Services within the City and surrounding communities as
outlined in the maps and schedules incorporated in the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, on April 20, 2015, the parties entered into a First Amendment to
the Interlocal Agreement that added the Uptown Link transit route to the Community
Bus Services provided by TMA; and

WHEREAS, in September 2017, the Agreement was extended for one (1) year;
and

WHEREAS, on October 9, 2018, the parties entered into a Second Amendment
to the Interlocal Agreement that extended the term of the Agreement for an additional
year until September 30, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Interlocal Agreement to extend the
term of the Interlocal Agreement for an additional six (6) months and change the routes,
maps, schedules, and vehicle registrations.

CAM 19-0031
Exhibit 4
Page 1 of 25



NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions,
promises, covenants and payments hereinafter set forth, TMA and CITY agree as

follows:

i

The above recitals and representations are true and correct and are
incorporated herein.

. The term of the Agreement shall be extended for six (6) months up to and

including March 30, 2020.

Exhibit “A” of the Interlocal Agreement is hereby modified as provided in the
attached Amended Exhibit “A.”

Exhibit “D” of the Interlocal Agreement is hereby modified as provided in the
attached Amended Exhibit “D.”

The Third Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement shall be effective
retroactive to December 7, 2018.

The Third Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement may be fully executed in
multiple copies by the parties each of which, bearing original signatures, shall
have the force and effect of an original document.

In the event of any conflict or ambiguity by and between the terms and
provisions of the Interlocal Agreement, First Amendment to the Interlocal
Agreement, the Second Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement, and the
Third Amendment, the terms and provisions of this Third Amendment to the
Interlocal Agreement shall control to the extent of any such conflict or
ambiguity.

. The terms and conditions of the Interlocal Agreement shall remain in full force

and effect, except as specifically amended by the First Amendment to the
Interlocal Agreement, the Second Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement,
and the Third Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement.

CAM 19-0031
Exhibit 4
Page 2 of 25



CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE

ATTEST:

By
Jeffrey A. Modarelli, City Clerk Dean J. Trantalis, Mayor
(CORPORATE SEAL)

By

Christopher J. Lagerbloom, ICMA-CM
City Manager

Approved as to form:
Alain E. Boileau, City Attorney

Shari Wallen, Esq.
Assistant City Attorney

CAM 19-0031
Exhibit 4
Page 3 of 25



WITNESSES:

/(¢, % Gre Stuart, Chairman

[Witness type or print name]

4/%—

James Ceomar

[Witness type or print name]

(CORPORATE SEAL)

STATE OF FLORIDA:
COUNTY OF BROWARD:

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of
Ayasvs T, 2019, by Gregory Stuart as Chalrman for Downtown Fort
Lauderdalg Transportation Management Assogi own to
me and did not take an oath.

Z
<:

VID D
‘1« Stla)tﬁ of Florida-Notary Pubgc
+2 Commission # GG 15680
) sS  My Commission Expires
s October 31, 2021

OF ¥
RO

No,

4y,

Ay,

\
NS

»

(Seal)

Notary Public, State of Florida
(Signature of Notary taking Acknowledgment)

Ao/ Cbl

Name of Notary Typed, Printed or Stamped

My Commission Expires:

/S5 6%0Y%

Commission Number

CAM 19-0031
Exhibit 4
Page 4 of 25



AMENDED

EXHIBIT “A”
Routes — Schedules & Maps

CAM 19-0031
Exhibit 4
Page 5 of 25



GZ J0 9 ebed
¥ 1q1yx3
LE00-61 INVD

Haix3

JASTIONL ¥3LVYM 3384 IHL IAN
VS 13§ CL AQVYIY

WTRUEO0Y [a) YyaNTS S10C Wik BSD00%0
20 'AQ 20T JE PIDILD (00 T (a) AJTIDRLNAS

|O0TEE 4 "FIPRISENCT WL “BnUBAY PIE

3N Q47 4CiDuBeog | 4D JOUCLDdsuTs)
#o0.E00 4 BN D JUBICNCD

© &1, 04 L|Z5-6T5 74 100

ADW. '3|DRIZPNTT 284 40 AU B AQ PEPSId ApaloD
2 woibasd oy Aus sEadr ‘LU0 [DUCTU DUB 10(0D
20T JC FINDISQ UOHDLALUDIR ©f PAISEIQNT UB3g

SADU L34, |, SEAFIG 214k
AIANSINY 87 £561 40 1OV SIHTIE TAID 3L

40 1A TUIL FHL 4O SNOLD3LOEd

TOES-LSE-PEB8 ALL

10 00bS-LCE->CH Bunoriuao g 1eenbal uocn civwiny
SALTUISNE Ul ETE[PEAY EDYLL BC VT i eyl

‘0301A01d LCLOULIDJU] 84t LD SDUCIISI 4 0L)S

o} 2N pRNPUS 13550] AUO JO, 3|Q0|| 4ouU T A0
LUNG 4] “TUSYTIASP J|YCRIDABUN 35N0D ACU
susajied 944C4 310048103:0Un puo Buyrenyon;
puo ‘SpInB sl 310 PEUTIgNO BIDUBNE S,
CuR SHDIYOS S} Oy} BICMD 20 3503|d

AZTICEL-¥G6 SN o1 PL A
WoDAS||O4UNS g Ul IS |IDW A
EOU.&.M:O#C-;.QP;?(} S HISIA \-
Josinoy dul U0 s 210y Vs
As|oyunsa

= 7l

AS||QIUNSE 5 YiIm BZIOI00S A

Q31D3INNOD AVIS

< m(Load

pee) ol

fAjuo used ‘eBuoy Jooa!

ss0d ADp-||0 UD 10} £ JO SDu 2T (§
21500 §1 $30( Y2nW MOH
HIDCLUSSID Of 24 PINOM
NCA UBYM JSAUE BU) |34 ‘AB[|CI: BU} HXS O]

2D

5iNCCDEUNGS PUD 53U UD|ONILSUCS
‘sauUp| LNt JYEu 's28pLC CIOAD DLD
UDIDD0| 303 © Ul DLOJS 'A3(|04 O RUPOG Of
dn noA xSid o) sesup 2y} [pUBis of
SACM PUD 31NC) P3103135 iNCA BUO(O PLDS

DULL-|RR Ul 5AS||04L BYL ASRIL C)
ddy Ja%001] AS]|04] UNS JJ¥d 2U} POOjUMO]

L dois)

je0o o Buljloy 5o S[dLuls $© 5l AS||Cl] UNS a4}
BuiyoioD) -5d3g Asp3 2344 L SPIY U, AR

¢3J1Y OL MOH

idn noa yjaid (1M SM
pup AL 4sNf

wosAs|[oyunsmmm | AITTOYL-¥54
ddV YINDVHL AFTTOUL NNS FHL AVOTINMOQA

SN S AisAs AjaIowuxolday

‘wrd § of 'ur' 0g:01 Appung - Abpud
1B|NPaYIS HUIT SYIO SV

‘wrd g of ‘wro ogiol AipQ
12(NPaYas {un HOV3E

suI] SP|O SP1
Juiq yoosg

wodAs|jonuns' MMM | AITIOYL-¥56
ddV ¥INDOVYL AFTIONL NNS HL AVOTNMOQ

mssssm SlEee 13 epopren i)

iaseupind abuis Hip~o

440 %SL

WOY|IZ0IgIPSOXIY

ApyBiy saumg Buiaiag
0E£95°007' 756 | "PA|E 3SHUNS ISDF LSTT

Bunug seuuiq

1ojnbay 440 %S 1

»30U3L13dx] Map e Suinseq
m:::::_urq VYOSV EEND

Tvaq sl

iISYOSNOLS ¥NO WOUd
S¥3440 JAISNTOXI AOIN3




Gz Jo L abed
¥ 1aiuxg
L€00-61 NVO

3z 53U § A2DUUIXCIdd0 S1iajuaD) pIoMOIg Of (o037 Wl 20U
M s3ppjBiana Hoy sdoys J9qIoH i V! "5)008 0§ 40U 5 Aoy
z mH_- = T AVMASNYD IS HIZL — . s S |
= il | @ Iy
i i _ I
= , | ,,i,!._!!l | I
| | — ) I
| | il | {f
| /
| ! i | / '
| | | Jajuag patpayy | i
B | woehpoweg | ) /
Tl H
(1 S I
— | [Camaanava | T e
L ==
‘U0 4OBRVY
04 4oD3]
30pi2pno]

o4

o L5 |

JETIES)

“GAVE QEYMOY il

|1
i
|
|
|
|
]

Appunsg o} >u_u_.i ,mmtSo

ddy 18
\ Sl
| sl .
N ugwfuuug, »* Al g

‘A2 3STENNS

=
§iDd 20} youg 1.
Jojdp] ybny * =

Kiojsiy CN,
10 whasniy
ulj J3AIE #3N

20Ua12§ pUD
AI2400817 30 Wnasny

p1adQ puci9 cpucy
- Jspy Do ad ayj

R ) 3|30 pioKoIg

'GANE ANNELSIS | _\.,.wz.—um,.',. !

do ur sp

10 507 | AlIpq sajp1ado Sjur yopag

v 19>2b1] A2fjoi] uns 3344 24l ppojumo
jStul]-|pay ul Asjjoi] L

14 opiL

‘sascdind Buiddow

40y 10 &ae sl3y paodap
$i0ICO Sy WO/ pus
D24 210 SASNOL )1 STION

D204 PIDA, DIND] @
©ID[J DBUSZINY Q
DID]4 JUOIAAY @
%I04 apoupids] @

SNOILO3INNOD
AITTOYL ¥ILYM

2331 |§1 PuD ‘1§ ‘09 '0S
‘0F ‘L€ 08 T2 0T FL 1L
0L "7 ') o} Bugoauuo)
|ouluLa] DAY

jisupz| Ajuncg) piomolg

v

uolD3UL0)
Jun Agunwwod (N

uold3uue])
1] pooyogquBiaN

uola3uue)
I UMOJUME(

‘IS JDWOYSTA

PUD Y|V {0 puB 3004
4Dag {0 340y Jull
4203 ayj of 3pnos yur|
5O|() $DT 3y} Wol) 13jsuDi|

Buixiog anqng B
fut] yo03g
yurg so)Q 5o IR
woo"A3[josLUns MMM

AITTIOUL-PSé




Ge jo g abed
¥ ¥qiux3
L€00-6L NVO

EG

B~ \W?xﬁ. 2%, \ f

f—lo ad ay

m“
[=u |

WOWSECLH %) YVINNS 51004
10 '4Q PALOCYR "PRIOIYL Jou

©34C120550
ZTI0YLNNS

“10eee 1

IORA3PNADT HOZ "3NUaAY Cig AN 06T SCIOUI0I00D
LA S AIGOV DU Lol BOdsU0I] 3(CCIR0N0T
404 ;0 A1 CL BiAn 40 JuIo]dwS D USLCU LILDSID

1A SIL © 35 O} £1Z5-672-454 110D 4O "3{0CIZPN0T
PO 30 AT B4} A 03010040 AAOC Jo wWeiBaid
45U L4 AUT 420UN " BLC |0USHDU PUD UCi00 "2004
0 2570220 USHDUILLUSLE Of palo2lgns uas] A0y
Azy) iou) 33,0215 oy [3/dn0ib Jo {sluouaa luy
Q3ACNINY SY #9461 2C LOV SIS UAD IHL
40 (A FTLULIHL 20 SNCILDLO Y
"20E€8-LGE-¥G6 ALL 10 0OFE-LGE-7E6
Bunoeiuos Aq 153ndas UOCN SIBWICY 2ANBUIRYE
U 2|Qe|IEAE 20U 33 UBD UONEINGNS 51y

‘oapIAC,d UCHOWIO, Ul Ul LD 2DUDI3) 43U} O}
SAP DRINPUS 53350] AUD L0} 3|CO]| 10U 51 AS||10IL
uNg 341 “SUDLOIASP 3|GRPICADLN 35NCO ADW
su3ycd ool 3|qeisipaidun puo Buyenjon|;
ouo ‘3pInd B 1571 20 Oa3YsIang s3ouSnbal;
PUD 53|N03YSE 341 iPUYL 20D 2Q 2305|d

AITOEL-7SS s oPAIPL A
LUCSAB|OLUNSZ 0L 1SN [IDWI A
LIODAS|ICIUNS MANA 120 JISIA A
JOSIAPY dULUO isn 2§pY A

As|ogunss

l,_ M\y\‘lu._ TR
[ kel €28
:AS||CAUNSE SN YHM BZIDIDOS A

Q3LDINNOD AVIS

SDIAISS BOIY
N BADAA O 1cU si puo sdoys psjoubissp
1D JIOQUWSSID IC LID0q O} iebusssod
s3.nb3j Joyy} 9inos AjUo 3y} st As)jolL
ISIOM, HIOABAIY BUL JOY) 350U mmcm_uo
£JNCCDPUNOI PUD SBUCT UCILONISUOD
‘saup) uing yubu 'seSplg picao puo
LOICS0] 3405 D Ul puUDjs ‘A3]|04) D picog o._°

SYIANIW3IE M3 ¥

{L21da200 240 SUl0D J20KL 4O SIB) e 2iBuis!
sscd Aop-||D U 403 £$ 4o Soliisd 1§
- $3ID} %Uf YO03§/SD|O S0 »

:$31N0Y ZEVvd
Sur umoydn «
AB|[CIL JIBIDM Y| TMISAIY » sun podily -
»ur poousogybian « U YOO .
UL APUNWILICD AP » JUIT UMOJUMOQ «
‘83iN0OE 33344

IS0 J1 $90Q Y2NW MOH

HIOGUISSIP Of Sil| TINOM
NOA USUM JBAUP SUL |18} 'A3]1CI) 31} JIX3 CL

v dais

dn noA %o1d o} zaaup ay) [oubis of
SADM PUD 3|N0s P3}05|Ss JNOA Buojo pup)s

@&ED

SWI-O31 Ul SAS||C4} BU} %D0U} O}
ddv syl AsjjolL ung 33E4 BY; pocjumceg

Udsis)

iqo2 D Buljioy 52 3|3WIs SO I Ag)|01L ung BYL
BuiyojoD -sda)s AsOT S3UYL UL 2Py N BACHKY

¢341¥ O1 MOH

idn NoA }id 1IIM oM

pub 9ADM isnr

WO AS[[OLUNS MMM _ A3TTOYL-¥56
ddV ¥INDVUL AITTOYL NNS FHL AVOTINMOA

SaINUIW G| AlaAg Ajjoluixolddy
'wrd g 0} W'D ¢ Abplid — ADpUOW
:2[NPaYDS B{NoY MUl UMojuMmo(q

wooAsjioyuns mmm | AITIONL-+S6
ddV ¥INDVYL AITIOYUL NNS FHL AVOTINMOA

o -
aseupand a|buis Aup-.@

3

_ :
40 %SL
EOV.__NEﬂQTmOth

AnyBiN Jouui Buiasag
0EQS 00V ¥S6 | "PAg 3SUUNG 1503 £SHT

«33U3113dX] M3 e SuirIe)
_m:czm‘:n$ YIuvasSedunna

Tived vl

iSIOSNOdS N0 WO
SHIIHO FAISNTOXI AOTN3



6L 1-E0 PN

yosodind Buiddpuy ‘1S H1ZL 3§

Joy J5nl 210 318 padap$10j0D 3]
mayjak pup pal 310 sASH0Y (v 1IION

uoljsauuo)
3ul] Afunwiwod MmN

uolj22uu0) @
s|upy pooyioqyBiaN

uol3uUu0)
juliyonag

uoyjoauuoD
3up) SjO $D7

uolj2auu0d
Nuiy A3|(01) 19jOM ‘dA1d 3IAva

919319 1SN
pup ‘(809 ‘0§ ‘O 'LE "0€
‘TTOT'PLILLOL6"9 L
:0f Bugjoauuo)
|pujwIs) (pIUdD

J1sUDIL AjUNOD pIoMoIg v

SE 3RD AVE.

[ppdsoH pauas piomorg ()

xilgnd &

pIDog |00Y9S @

Aunod piomorg €0 .
asnoypno? Ajunod piomorg L
ing pbuaziny P
Aysiaaun syuoiyy oppory (5
absjj0n piomorg 5}
py jo wnasnw SN E)
Apigp) Ajuno? piomoig £

19JUDD) [DJUSLILIBA0S .
Ayunod promorg (1) dA1g8 SV10 SV1

asnoypPnod (DIBPa4 @

IoH AD a[ppIapnD] poy {5}
3By 121801 (T ‘IS ANZ 38

Bupiing 2yand ]

wopod Jybp-ainbli O SMoj0f 91N0J
YU UAOJUMOG BUY 1D DJOU 5D 3|4 ‘aA1g a¥vmoud
AUITUMOjUMO(] ==

ANDREWS AVE.

japid U, BADM SN[ 33P11 Of APDSY
SNOILVYNILSAA A

WOoD'AS||OHUNS MMM

wi

>

A31TQ¥L~156 w =

ddy 1a)0p1] A2jj01] UNg < z
3344 @U} poojumog 2 &
jowiL- ooy Ul s z

z <

A3aj[o11 ay} opiyL @

~
c
£
=g
S
2
=
S
o
o

"AATE ANNYLSIS /LS HI9 AN

CAM 19-0031
Exhibit 4
Page 9 of 25



Gz 40 0} ebed
¥ uayx3
L€00-6L VD

R Pt a7 sy Tlo} L PS4
CdN™T M P NLLOad = T _ >3
== Jdwniibe ks ddV dIOVUL AITTOHL NNS mzh O<O._Z>>OQ ddV 4INOVHL AFT104L Z:w JH1 AVYOINMOd

‘wdplil o} 'wpg
v Appud - Abpuow
JUN BRL0I20550 i BINpayds un pooulogybisN
3 AFTICEL NS -

LOWFELH (2] TVENAT 51O
104G £RLOPUS BRI0

LOEEE T FOCAPNCT UG @nuSaY O
IN 04 ICIOUROCT (A 3L UISCYy DUO USHOLOCTUCL
2|OR4FPNCT 04 JO D Cf F4aWi0 LuiC IS
WOUCSLETER |A 2L 2l 04 £175-828-755 10

ADW “P[ORIZDND0T 492 JO M3 aus AG papacsd 4
19 WDIEKNA ELLA AUD ERUN 0 [CLONTU PLD 30
30C. [0 JLA0DSY USCUIL L p203/gnT us2g
dnoud i [5)uouad Auy

UL SHL 4G SNOWDZLONd
TOTE-21GE-¥56 ALL
10 00+8-2GE-+GE BURIRIUCS AQ 133ND&I UOCN SITWID)

A USUM JSALD &
2A4RUIRT U] 2IC0|ICAT 2PELU 3 UTa uoaesiand Sy NOA USUM JBA)

‘OIPIACTIC UDLDLLDUL FY} UO 2DUD

0} 30T PR/NCUS 32530 AUD D) 3130 10U S

UNS 2YL ILORCIAZR FQDRIOATUN N0 ACW

SUIARTT O,04 SjariSipaidun cup Buyonjony

pue '2pInNd D 45 Ad szpuanbay
OUR I2NE2LDI BUL DY S/CME 3G 35D20d QD 30.} VU_Q 0« Lm»..hﬂv me _Ucm_m 0}

SADA PUD &JN01 T2L23|35 IN0A Bug|C puDis

$:NCODPUNGI PUD SSUCZ UCHDINISUCD
‘saup| uing 1ydu s36p1iq PICAD TUD
UDIDOC| §)O5 O U] PUDJS 'A3)|01) © PIOCq OL

ApuBipyg 1ouug Bulaiag

|
A3TOELFS6 15N 04 fIPL » |
0E9S00¥ V56 | "PAIG 9SHUNS 1503 ZGPT |

WwoAS|oNUNS BIOJUI 50 |IBWI 4

S|[OS Ul SAS||Q) SY} ORI} Of
WO AS([OIUNG MM IS0 HISIA 4 dd 154501L AS| O une w;nm 2u: poojumeg
UG SN 24Py

Bunug sauuig
lojnBay 340 %51 B

- +90udLadx] MaN e SuIAIR) |
:3::?'4.:5:._:

- Tavageswal

iqo3 o Bujicu so 3|dwis so s Aol uns Sy}
BuiuoioD -s834s ASST 851Ul U1 3CY U, SADN

;3414 OL MOH

A




Gz 10 || abed

P 1qiux3
L€00-6L WVO
el
€
5 | “sa50aind Buddow
W [ 15y 1501 210 252\ p3jOSp 5iCj0T SUy
= i MOYBA PUD B3 24D SAS(]CH (1Y 13ION
M | | ‘3)033 0§ JOU oW,
|
@ | eg
WY S I e U
- B AD 2,
3 S %,
b . “ NP v..“«o ddy 13%0b1] A3]jo1L uns
&
B fpauumg U T 9% e 2314 3y} ppoOjumoq
TN g = I o m I i § G W e ik
weoges : 5 Z
T s o NP 15249 (51 PUD 18 0% 05
v "0F '€ '08 T2 0 pLULLOL 8Tl
T ’ - i m <04 Bui2ouuo) |DUIMLR) [oYUID
2snoy1In0y w > {isupiy Ajuncd piomaig <
i E 'z 0L UOHP3UUOD YUIT UMOJUMDQ 0
> = [edsop H_ i HulT umogumi
< L T T S — ’ JLIETS)
- & §
m YL MSBYIWMS m 2 1L _.Mu__mﬁ “uhuw_u_o_«\f ; & uonejuejd UOYOIUUCD Jur AJUnOD MN @
) N . s {07 9p-U-ing 2314 _‘ 2
E QWATINCEANNYLSIS " i z T UOND{S [IDY-14] 3[PPIAPART Y | _
i T 2 2 m w
Y &l o 2 = s supwogonand Pa ]
z 50 WK 2 z E z
g disls P a« z z z D{oDI UIDIL n
2 e o R z i
= Qs z z W = suoyouysaq Aoy [ & |
o) x )
e elsts = 3 yu pooyioqyboN
= - g QYYATINOG SIUNNS  afeta m g !
{ - o -
z m i . L33HIS HLLLMN g
N m & =a > \ \ " 5
S z = 4Lz . 10 3'AS||OLUNS MMM
S M el 3 Z 10045 - 47
W w m ybry preiig >m|—1— OM_.—. vm&
L= b
N UNo
L W ﬁm._:um
= 0 m LHNOD HLSL AN
Z s ' ol /\
i 1 i -
AL _ wgmm-,a—_—-mwu—_gﬂw!w W
s
D
g
L g




Gz jo Z| abed
¥ uaqyxg
LE00-6L INVO

ddv mw¥U<E. AITIONUL z:m wI_. D<O._Z>>0n

118 ) A€ T

ddv mmx0<x._. AITIOY¥L NNS FHL AVOINMOQ

sl-11€0

DWIDAL (8] V¥
JCUACEIUCDUS T

£ $100s U PDISOSID

ZH 04T JQ.0URICTD 1A WL
SCLIZDNDT UEs |0

GO PLD UCLDLOCIUDY;
00 BN 0 UCdwes
USLOUIWISE D 1A o n_._ 0. Z1I5-223r5s 03

$DW “FHORISALT UC: 48 AUC Sul 4G Papcacid AL4k0D
20 woufoud yruon fup saoun WELe (DUDYDU RLT UCieD
30C. JO WIDTET U ku_‘_Ekunu ¢l pasaansusag
FA0Y AEJL LOULEEALEC OuM [7]Cn0IE LD [sjuonae duy
CITIEWY S 7781 40 1Y SIHSIE TAID 3HL

20O A 311 3K 4O SHITILD3.C¥d

CCEB-LGEPGE ALL

10 0OP3-LCE-+36 Bunoriupo fa 19enbel uocn aicwc;
BABULSYT Ui 8|QY) TAT £DCW &g UeD vonediqnd eIyl

‘DSDIACIC USHOWIO U, BUL LO SOUTHA 1148

0. 3ND SHINDUF 33730 x.CUan 3101 10U 51 A0
LNG 34 SUSLDIASP S|SSRICADURN B5NTS iow
TwsuDd 24 soisicaudun ouo Bugonisny
puo ‘20103 £ iInl 310 PAYNANCS IIOUENCRY
PUD S2INPIUSE 3] (DU, UDNDE 20 2305id

AZTCAL-¥56 25N OLAIDL
LWIODAS([CIUNSEOJUL iSM) 1IDWT
WIOD'AS||CILNS MMM IS ISIA \
1o8ApY dul UQ s 2ipy
Asjoiunss
&
&

£

Jlocwasip o
NCA USYM JBALR U] [|8:

o|NoM
1013 2y} }x3 O]

SINOQLTUNG. BUC S2UCT USHONISUCD
sauo; uin: ;ybiu. "sefpug oloAT CLUD
USIOO0| 3,05 D U DU 'A3||CH) O CIDCSC Of

din NOA A210 0} i2ALD 3YL (ouBls 0}
SADM DUD 2jnC1 ©208|35 JNCA Buoie pus)t

2Wi-|034 UL SAS(104) 2YL %00} O}
ady 435004 ,6__9_, c:w 3214 2y} pooumog

igco © Buijioy SO 3| 50 51 AS|10i] UNS Ay
BULDICD -505IS ASDT S2.U) Ul SOIE U, 2A0H

‘wird 0Zi2 04 'ul'D 0g:9
Appuy - Abpuopw
3|nPaYyas Hur] Apunwiwiod MmN

S e

AnyBiN seuug Buniag
0E9S Q0P 7506 | "PAI@ 9S1IUNG 4503 £GHT

Bunuyg jauug

080Ua11adx] May e Suinies)
_2__3.::'_1 POUTISYAUNND

Tvag sy




GZ Jo ¢ abed

¥ HaIuX3

1€00-61 WVYO

|

A

JAV Hi6

<

aATa QUYMOUE M

AV HLLT

~t—»- AV ISIE

4 w w 5 »
s |
g 8 3 2
| ISH1g =
o\ uMn
e
y o i d.m(hﬁ .As‘.ﬂe..h&. B,
4 = g "y i
™~ gﬁﬂuﬁnu Hb_
-
aAT8 agvmous 3 o
e k
0 1S HLY [ ——
[0} AIYQ
>
=
» =
m ~
& z =
2 >
> 2 =<
£ = m
AAT8 ISRINNS M
1S HLEL
LIS Hl9L
= -
=2 a Ve
R S

JAV HL6

<>
”
o
=
=
>
=
m
NTHLs
o z
- =
= 3
>
< 4
m >
-
m
w
o

JAV 1512

d aA1d ¥NNYLSIS

aATE ISRINNS M

TN,

N

o N

—

1S HL6L

AAV HLVE

s3unodsiq s,pp "gl
sjualupedy
su3pies JUOWRIH "ZL
Jooyas Arjuawiafy
siouepy ajepiapne il
Joj4euladng UIPISH 'Ol
wnasn p2elaplo "6
|euluLa | Jesjua) piemolg "g
19)iel ysald L
Nied Uewplad Jajad "9
107-y-3ARS °§
ied WIp(AId ¥
Kieag yoseasay
UBDLIBWY=URIIYY "¢
uoljels [iey=uL
sjepsspne] uod 2
Hewjpepm °L

ANIT
ALINNWKWOD MN




Gz Jo | abed
¥ 1qiuxg
L€00-61 WVD

WO AS||OISIDMI[DMISALLID ddV 3THDVAL AFTIONI N3LYM St pRojumeq

13334 10} 18AIY MBN BU} $SOIOD asINID

‘dn=joid o
15anPba1 0 ATNOYL-¥S6 DD UPD NOA
10 Ajpioys dn noA 3oid o) AQ 8g |Im
As||o1y D pup sdoys pajpubisap jyble
3y} JO DUO D PUD|S IBY}ID UDD NOA
iAsDa S| A9||0J] JBJDM B} Bulpinog

‘BUll-|pal

1051apeduy Ul A3|[01] 12JOp BY} 300U pUD
0.0 ddp J3opl) 981 8y} pPOJUMOP Of
' ADE e WODAS||O1} IS} DMNDMIDALI MMM JISIA

aakant gy S0
EBlERNES) ]
31901411430

A3NOYL-7G6 SN A IRL 4
WOIAS||ONUNSBOJUL I [1PWI A
WOD AD]|OHISIDMIAIDMIBAL MMM 1S JSIA f

1os1ApyY dul uQ isn 24Ry /

A3)|01419)OME AS||OIIB4OMEB

iSO Yym 9zl pI20s A 6A — <m e

Q31D3INNQOD AVIS

jRanyKap o by ant] o

A3]04] 191DM Y|DMIBARY

WO AR |OHISIOM [PMISAII
1R JdVRIDIDVALAITIONI I IVM SUt RRajumad

‘w-d gL 0} "Wl
Ajipg Buypiado

RISy v-.\:t\ e
[PEILS) . ’l7
FIVISS wRn i

7 v\(\ (74 ..k- 4 d.

Aa]j0a] 19J0M
NIOMIBALY

wodAejjoipeipmyjemiont | A3T10NL-1S6
JdV ADIDVIL AFTIONL ¥AIVM FHL QVOINMOd

_aw__u__a ajbuls as ¢

240 %SL

wod’|IZ0igapsoX3L

“TLLNSLUOD PR 0w 61 /OF /7 Saudh]
1340 10130 Aub i proa sopy seaB g o di soj depringy - Sopung

AjyBiN s8uuiq Bujaseg
0£95°007' 756 | “PAIg 3sHUNS 4503 £GHT

Bupiig Jauuig

apjnBay 440 %51

299UaLIadXJ MaN e sulrleq
uu:a:g:—m&:ﬂ:um:«::u

Tvagarsvx

jsiosuods 1nQ wioly
S19J30 @AIsnjpx3 Aolug.




Gz Jo G| abed
¥ 1quxg
1€00-61 NVO

- g e
Sy e WRornmod

=

—~
HIVAHINI ==

£

wnasny =
3snoy upyopuDLS | |
SU04sIH

sjupinpysay g sdoys spjo sp]

=

12A]y uodip] Q
1SIM JOLISIQ SSRUISNG SMBIPUY Y4NOS Q

13AR MBN 34} Jo apis HINOS sdois

T A M ot
12 B £ DIDY

asnoypnod
Ajunod
pipmoug

1SV3 §2U4sIq SSAUISNE SMBIPUY Yinos Q
Sipd 1edjouws Q

124 A5 ) U] OO FPTLL BTG UL :a:ou__n:a AL LOER LTS
Ui | 15 1) #5010, SHhad
o1 1450
UG U0 B0 50 9105,
BUL 10U 1349130 0un [|cnoil

‘_I.ug\i 4
=

11504 10 A 03 34
ad fuy O3ONS!

TS
TIELS Wis S

Dd
appup|ds3

%

¢ g piadQ pupio bpliol4 | 2
S /spy Buluioyiad sy
1o} Iajua) plomoig

l

1 ke e ot b
S

L Xy wi/a2uaios
pup Alaaodsiq
jo wnasnw

-ddp 12)2b1§ 331} Y} POOJUMOP O}
WIOD'AS||OILISIDM [DMISALI MMM
BSIA

DZD|d }[DMIBAIY PIDM BINDT Q
pIP[d PBUBZINH Q

I2AR M3N 241§ 3PIS HIYON sdois

DID|d JUOIBAIY @
3ind eppupidsy c

AS||04lL 191D N[PMIBATY



Vehicle #

AMENDED
EXHIBIT "D"

City of Fort Lauderdale

Vehicles for Fiscal Year 2019

Make

EreightlinerS T
Ereiahtiner/S T
EroiahtineHS T
EroiahtlinerS T
Freightliner/Supreme Trolley
Freightliner/Supreme Trolley
Freightliner/Supreme Trolley

ENG-Aerotech

ElDorado-Aerotech-240
Glaval Apollo
Glaval Apollo
Ford E450

Freightliner/Supreme Trolley
Freightliner/Supreme Trolley
Freightliner/Supreme Trolley
Freightliner/Supreme Trolley

Freightliner/Supreme Trolley
Freightliner/Supreme Trolley

Seats

Asset

Words in struck-through type are deletions from existing text.
Words in underscored type are additions to existing text.

s
z

4UZABOBVA6CWE0316
4JZABOBV76CWE0322
4JZABOBVOBCWE0324
4UZABOBV46C\WEQ326
4UZABOBV26CW60325
4UZABOBV66CW60327
4UZABOBV86CW60328
1GB6GEBLOCHE9344
1EDEE4FP4ADAOEE66
4UZADEDU3DCFF1931
4UZADEDU1DCFF1930
1FDEE3FL7EDAQ7065
4UZABODT3FCGT9899
4UZABODT6FCGT9900
4UZABODT6HCJH0416
4UZADEDU1GCHR9717
1F66F5DY1G0A00012
1F66F5DY0G0A06271

CAM 19-0031
Exhibit 4
Page 16 of 256



a ’ R ) MIRESQ0K
INSTRUCTIONS FOR ATTACHING DECAL " IMPORTANT INFORMATION .
1. Clean area where new annual decal is to be affixed. Section 316.613, Florida Statutes, requires every operator of a motor vehicle
2. Peel decal from this docurent. transporting a child in a passenger car, van or pickup truck registered in this state and
3. Affix decal in the upper right corner of license plate. operated on the highways of this state, shail, if the child is 5 years of age or younger,

’ provide the protection of the child by properly using a crash-fested, federally approved child .
restraint device. For children aged through 3 years, such restraint device must be a separate
carrier or a vehicle manufacturer’s integrated chxld seat. For children aged 4 through 5 years,

a separate carrier, an imtegrated child seat, or'a child booster seat may be used.
For limited exoept!ons sees.316.613,FES: - .

" 8.320.0605,ES., reqmres thc registration certxﬁbate or true copy of a rental or lease
agreement, issued for any motor vehicle to be in the possession of the operator or carried in
the vehicle while the vehicle i is being nsed or operated on roads of this state.

§.320.02 and 627.733, ES. reqmm personal injury protection and property damage
liability to be continuously mainteined thmughcui the registration pexiod. Failure to maintain
- the mandatory coverage mzy result in the suspension of your driver license and registration,
Mail To:
DOVWNTOWN FT LAUDERDALE TRANSPORTATION MCMT Impﬂrt‘ant note: If you cancel the insurance for this vehicle,
ASSOC INC 5 * immediately refurn the license plate from this registration to a Florida
290 NE THIRD AVENUE : ’ driver license or tax colléctor office or mail it to: DHSMV, Return Tags,
FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33301-1148 2900 Apalachee Parkway, Tallahassee, FL 32399, Surrendering the plate
: will prevent your driving privilege from being suspended.
( | S . . COMGY 10 /7 T# 1034151495
" FLORIDA VEHICLE REGISTRATION = T
PLATE  X2327C DECAL 10418914  Expires Midnight Sun 6/30/2019 .
YR/MK  2014/GLAV BODY -~ BU - - _ Reg. Tax - 12.10 Class Code 96
VIN 4UZADEDU3DCFF1931 . o B TITLE 114572415- Init. Reg. Tax Months 12
Plate Type XSR NETWT 17314 GVW 26000 County Fee 3.00 Back Tax Mos '
) . - Mail Fee Credit Class
DL/FEID 650435161-01 . . Sales Tax ) Credit Months
Date Issued 6/28/2018 Plate Issued - 12/29/2014 . : Volumtary Fees
’ : : : Grand Total 15.10
: IMPORTANT INFORMATION
DOWNTOWN FT LAUDERDALE TRANSPORTATION " 1. The Florida license plate must remain with the registrant upon sale of vehicle.
MGMT ASSOC INC 2. The registration must be delivered to a Tax Collector or Tag Agent for transfer to

290 NE THIRD AVENUE ' areplacement vehicle.
FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33301-1148 Your registration must be updated to your new address within 30 days of moving.
4. Registration renewals are the responsibility of the registrant and shall occur during
. the 30-day period prior to the expiration date shown on this registration. Renewal
i . potices are provided as a courtesy aud axe not required for renewal purposes.
5. Tunderstand that my driver liceuse and registrations will be suspended
immediately if the insurer denies the insurance information submitted
for this registration,

w

XSR - X - SERIES

. '
/
| NPT
pe's
CAM 19-0031
Exhibit 4

Page 17 of 25



2T

MTRES020K

INSTRUCTIONS FOR ATTACHING DECAL * IMPORTANT INFORMATION

1. Clean area where new amnual decal is to be affixed. Section 316.613, Florida Statutes, requires every operator of a motor vehicle

2. Peel decal from this document. transporting a child in a passenger car, van or pickup truck registered in this state and
3. Affix decal in the upper right corner of license plate. operated on the highways of this state, shall, if the child is 5 years of age or younger,

provide the protection of the child by properly using a crash-tested, federally approved child
resteainit device. For children aged throngh 3 years, such restraint device must be a separate
carier or a vehicle mamfacturer's integrated child seat. For children aged 4 through 5 years,
a separate carriey, an integrated child seat, or-a child booster seat may be used.

For limited exceptions, see s. 316.613, F.S. ’

S. 320.0605, F.S., requires the registration certificate, ot troe cci)y of a rental or lease
agreement, issued for any motot véhicle to be in'the possession of the operator of carried in
ihe vehicle while the vebicle is being used or operated on soads of this etate.

S. 320.02 and 627.733, E.S., requires personal fnjury protection and pmpefty damage
liability to be continuously maintained throughont the registration period. Failure to migintain
the mandatory coverage may result in the suspension of your driver license and registration.

'

Mail To: : ] ’
DOVYNTOWN FT LAUDERDALE TRANSPORTATION MGMT Tmportant note: If you cancel the insurance for this velricle,

ASSOC INC S immediately retum the license plate from this registration to a Florida
290 NE THIRD AVENUE driver license or tax collector-office or mail it to: DHSMYV, Return Tags,

2900 Apalachee Parkway, Tallahassee, FL 32399. Swrendering the plate

FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33301-1148
will prevent yonr driving privilege from being suspended.

' : COAGY 10 /7 T# 1034151704

FLORIDA VEHICLE REGISTRATION B el
PLATE X2328C DECAL 10419961 Expires 'Midnight Sun 6/30/2019
YRMK ~ 2014/GLAY  BODY BU Reg, Tax 12.10 Class Code 96
VIN 4UZADEDU1DCFF1930 TITLE 114572455 Init. Reg. Tax Months 12
Plate Type XSR NETWT 17272 GVW 26000 County Fee 3.00 Back TaxMos

Mail Fee Credit Class
DL/FEID 650435161-01 Sales Tax Credit Months
Datte Issned 6/26/2018 Plate Jssued 12/2912014 Vohmtary Fecs

Grand Total 15.10

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

DOWNTOWN FT LAUDERDALE TRANSPORTATION The Florida license plate must remain with the registrant upon sale of vehicle.
MGMT ASSOC INC . The registration must be delivered to a Tax Collector or Tag Agent for transfer to
290 NE THIRD AVENUE a replacement vehicle.
FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33301-1148 Your registration must be updated to yout new address within 30 days of moving.
Registration renewals are the responsibility of the registrant and shall occur during
the 30-day period prior to the expiration date shown on this registration. Renewal
notices are provided as a courtesy and are ot required for renewal purposes.
5. Tunderstand that my driver license and registrations will be suspended
mmedistely if the insurer denies the insurance information suhmitted
for this registration.

N

o L

XSR - X - SERIES

VY
WL
< ’
CAM 19-0031
Exhibit 4

Page 18 of 25



BERFS@OK
INSTRUCTIONS:FOR ATI‘ACHI?QG DECAL IMPORTANT INFORMATION

1. Clean area whére new znnual decal is fo be affixed. Section 316.613, Florida Statutes, requires. every aperator of a motor vehicle
2. Peel decal o this document.! transporting a child in a passenger car, van or pickup track registered in this state and
3. Affix de‘ca] in theé upper right comer of license plate. operated on the highways of this state, shall, if the child is 5 years of age ory
: provide the protection of the child by properly using a crash-fested, federally approved child

: | resiraint device, For children aged flwongh 3 years, such restraint device must be & separaie
e carrier or a vehicle mannfacturer's integrated child seat. For children aged 4 through 5 years,
a separate carries, an fntegrated child seat, or a child booster seat may be nsed.
For limited exceptions, see s. 316.613, F.S.

S. 320.0605, ES., requires the Tegistration certificate, or true copy of a rental ar Jease
agreement, issucd for any motor vehicle to be in the possession of the operator or carried in
the vehicle while the yehicle is being nsed or operated on roads of this state,

§. 320,02 and 627.733, 8., requires personal injury protection and property damage
tisbility to'be continuonsly maintained thronghout the registration period. Failure {o maintain
the mandatory coverage may sesult in the suspension of your driver license and registration.

H

|

I
Mail To;: :
FIRST TRANSITINC |
600 VINE ST STE 1400
CINCINNATL, OH 45202-2426

Important note: If yon czmeel the dnsurance for this vehicle,
immediately return the license plate from this Tegistration fo 2 Florida
doiver Jicense or tax collector office or mail it to: DHSMV, Retumn Tags,

2900 Apalachee Parkway, Tallahassee, FL 32399., Susrendering the phate

| will prevent your driving privilege from being suspended.

. B _ CO/AGY 6 /5 T# 911320268
FLORIDA VEHICLE REGISTRATION B 207668
: ! N ) i
PLATE SOZEKS Bi_EcAL 00794455 Expires Midnight Saf 6/30/2018
YRMK ~ 2015FEORD BODY  BU v Reg. Tix 10320 Elass Code: 1
VIN 1FDEESFLTEDAQ?065 TITLE 18772332 Tiit. Reg, Tax Months 24
Plate Type RGR NETWT 4878 GVW 12500 County Fee
i Mail Fee
DIFEDD 23171611901 Sales Tax
Date Issued 6/10/2016 PlateIssned  5/8/2015 Voluntary Fegs:
P Grand Tolal 109.20
i 3
o] ‘ § IMPORTANT INFORMATION
FIRST TRANSIT ING i i

e

. TheFlorida Ticénse plate must remain with thie registrant upon sale of vehicle:
. The registration must be delivered'to a Tax Collector or Tag Agent for tramsfet 16
4 replacement vehicle: o
3. Yourxégistration mustbe updated to your new address within 20 days.of maving,
| 4. Registration renewals are the responsibility. of the registrant and shall.occur duriag:
! : the 30-day-period prior to.the expiration date shown an flifs Tegistration. Reneswal
i ; otices are provided as a conrtesy and are not required for renewal prposes,
| 5. Tunderstand that my driver license and registrations will be suspended
i ; immediately if the insurer denies the insurance information Submitied
. ; for this registration,

U

600 VINE ST STE 1400
CINCINNATL, OH 45202-2426
|

RGR - FLORIDA REGULAR
i

|
i 3
!

H0\8

CAM 19-0031
Exhibit 4
Page 19 of 25



FLORIDA VEHICLE REGISTRATION

P

Mail To:

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE TRANSPORTATION & MOBILITY

DEP
290 NE 3RD AVE
FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33301-1148

PLATE XE7911 DECAL
{ K 20sFRHT BODY  BU
Vi« 4UZABODT3FCGTS899 :
Plate Type CVR NETWT 22184
DLFEID - '

Date Issued 12/8/2015

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE TRANSPORTATION &

Plate Issued  12/8/2016

MOEILITY DEP
290 NE 3RD AVE :
FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33301-1148

CVR - CITY VEHICLES  PLATE ISSUEDX

T TITLE

1 E *"MTRFS020
IMPORTANT INFORMATION Vrzw e? -
Section 316.613, Florida Statutes, requires every operator of a motor vehicle
transporting a child in a passenger cer, van or pickup fruck registered in this state and
operated on the highways of this state, shall, if the child is 5 years of age or younger,
provide the protection of the child by properly using a crash-tested, federally approved child
restraint device. For children aged through 3 years, such restraint device must be a separate
carrier or a vehicte manufacturer's integrated child seat, For children aged 4 through 5 years,
a separate carrier, an integrated child seat, or a child booster seat may be used.
For limited exceptions, see s. 316.613, F.S.

S. 320.0605, FS., requires the registration certificafe, or true copy of a rental or lense
agreernent, issued for any motor vehidle o be in the possession of the operator or carricd in
the vehicle while the vehicle is being used or operated on roads of this state.

S. 320.02 and 627.733, F.S., requires personal injury protection and property damage
liability to be continuously aintained throughout the registration period. Failure fo maintain
the mandatory coverage may result in the suspension of your driver license 2ad registration.

Important note: If you cancel the insurance for this vehicle,
immediately return the license plate from this registration to a Florida
driver license ar tex collector office ar mail it to: DHSMV, Return Tags,
2900 Apalachee Parkway, Talighassee, FL 32399. Surrendering the plate
will prevent your driving privilege from being suspended.

CO/AGY 10 /1 Ti# 883600816
' B# 1492959
Expires NO EXPIRATION
Reg. Tax 36,30 Class Code 97
T 121182123 Init, Reg. Tax Months 12 ~

GVW 32000 County Fee 3.00 Back Tax Mos

Mail Fee Credit Class

Sales Tax Credit Months

~ Voluntary Fees .
Grand Total 39.30
IMPORTANT INFORMATION

1. The Florida license plate must remain with the registrant upon sale of vehicle.
2. ‘The registration must be delivered to a Tax Collector or Tag Agent for transfer to
areplacement vehicle.
Your registration must I updated to your new address within 20 days of moving.
4, Registration renewals are the responsibility of the registrant and shall accur during
the 30-day period prior to the expiration date shown on this registration. Renewal
notices are provided as-a courtesy and are niot required for renewal purposes.
5. 1understand that my driver license and registrations will be suspended "
immediately if the insurer denies the insurance information submitted
for this registration.

w

CAM 19-0031
Exhibit 4
Page 20 of 25



MTEF§020

IMPORTANT INFORMATION V7002,

Section 316,613, Florida Statutes, requires every. operatar of a motor vehicle
transporting a child in a passenger car, van ar pickup truck registered in this state and
operated an the highways of this state, shall, ifthe child is 5 years of age or younger,
provide the protection of the child by propetly using a crash-tested, federally approved child
restraint device, For children aged through 3 years, such restraint device must be a separate
carrier or a vehicle manufacturer's integrated child scat. For children aged 4 through 5 years,
a separate catrier, an integeated child seat, or a child booster seat may be used.

For limited exceptions, see s. 316.613, F.S.

S. 320.0605, F.S., requires the registration certificate, or true copy of a rental or lease
agrezment, issued for any mator vehicle to be in the possession of the operator or carried in
the vehicle while the vehicle is being used or operated an roads of this state.

3. 320.02 and 627.733, E.S., requires personal injury protection and property damage
liability to be continuously maintained throughout the registration period. Failure to maintain
the mandatory coverage may result in the suspension of your driver license and registration.

Mail To:

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE Important note: If you cancel the insurance for this vehicle,

200 NE 3RD AVE immediately return the license plate from this registration fo a Florida
FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33301-1148 driver license ar tax collector affice ar mail it fo: DHSMYV, Return Tags,

2900 Apalachee Parkway, Tallahasses, FL 32329, Surrendering the plate
will prevent your driving privilege from being suspended. .

' CO/AGY 10 /1 T# 889413775
B# 14965

FLORIDA VEHICLE REGISTRATION v

PLATE XE7935 DECAL Expires NO EXPIRATION
LTTVME 2016FRHT BODY BU Reg. Tax 36.30 Class Code 97
A SUZABODTEFCGTS300 TITLE 1216493566 Init. Reg. Tex Months 12

rrate Type CVR NETWT 22528 GVW 32000 County Fee 3.00 Back Tax Mos

s Mezil Fee Credit Class
DL/FEID 586000319-04 : ' Sales Tax Credit Manths
Date Issued 1M5/2016 Plate Issued  1/16/2018 Voluntary Fess
Grand Total 39.30
IMPORTANT INFORMATION
CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE 1, The Florida license plate must remain with the registrant upon sale of vehicle.
290 NE 3RD AVE 2. Theregjstration must be delivered to a Tax Collector or Tag Agent for transfer to

FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33301-1148 a replacement vehicle.
. Your registration must be updated ta your new address within 20 days of moving.

. Registration renewals are the responsibility of the registrant and shall aceur during
the 30-day period prior to the expiration date shown an this registration. Renewal
notices are provided as a courtesy and are not required for renewal purposes.

5. Iunderstand that my driver license and registratians will be suspended

immedigtely if the insurer dentes the insurance infarmation submitted

for this registration. .

& W

CVR - CITYVEHICLES PLATE ISSUED X

CAM 19-0031
Exhibit 4
Page 21 of 25



Mail To:

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE

100 NORTH ANDREWS AVENUE
FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33301-1148

FLORIDA VEHICLE REGISTRATION B

PLATE  XE5174 DECAL
YR{' - 2017/DOUK BODY BU
VE. 4UZABODTE6HCJHO416

Plate Type CVR NETWT 49080
DL/FEID  596000319-04

Date Issued 3/20/2017 Plate Issued  3/20/2017

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE
100 NORTH ANDREWS AVENUE
FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33301-1148

CVR - CITY VEHICLES  PLATE ISSUED X

MIKIDULY

IMPORTANT INFORMATION
Section 316.613, Florida Statutes, requires every operator of a motor vehicle
transporting a child in a passenger car, van or pickup truck registered in this state and
operated on the highways of this state, shall, if the child is 5 years of age or younger,
provide the protection of the child by properly using a crash-tested, federally approved child
restraint device. For children aged through 3 years, such restraint device must be a separate
carrier or a vehicle manufacturer's integrated child seat. For children aged 4 through 5 years,
a separate carrier, an integrated child seat, or a child booster seat may be used.
For limited exceptions, see s. 316.613, E.S.

S. 320.0605, E.S., requires the registration certificate, or true copy of arental or lease
agreement, issued for any motor vehicle to be in the possession of the operator or carried in
the vehicle while the vehicle is being used or aperated on roads of this state.

S. 320.02 and 627.733, F.S., requires personal injury protection and property damage
liability to be continuously maintaioed throughout the registration period. Failure fo maintain
the mandatory coverage may result in the suspension of your driver license and registratior:.

Important note: If you cancef the insurance for this vehicle,
immediately return the license plate from this registration to a F lorida
driver license or tax collector office or mail it to: DHSMYV, Return Tags,
2900 Apalachee Parkway, Tallahassee, FL 32399. Surrendering the plate
will prevent your driving privilege from being suspended.

CO/AGY 2 /3 T# 955727083
1430120
Expires NO EXPIRATION

Reg. Tax 36.30 Class Code 97
TITLE 126623607 Init. Reg. Tax Months 12
GVW 28000 County Fee 3.00 Back Tax Mos

Mail Fee Credit Class

Sales Tax Credit Months

Voluntary Fees

Grand Total 39.30

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

—

The Florida license plate must remain with the registrant upon sale of vehicle.

2. The registration must be delivered to a Tax Collector or Tag Agent for transfer to
areplacement vehicle. :

3. Your registration must be updated to your new address within 30 days of moving.

4. Registration renewals are the responsibility of the registrant and shall occur during
the 30-day period prior to the expiration date shown on this registration. Renewal
notices are provided as & courtesy and are not required for renewal purposes.

5. I understand that my driver license and registrations will be suspended

immediately if the insurer denjes the insurance information submitted

for this registration.

CAM 19-0031
Exhibit 4
Page 22 of 25



INSTRUCTIONS FOR ATTACHING DECAL-

L. Clean area where new annyal deeal iste be affixed.
2. Pecl decal from this document.

3. Affix decal in the upper right corner of lcense plate.

% } i
I :
| |
i
| |

Mail To:
FIRST TRANSIT ING
1600 NE 7TH AVE

DANIA BEACH, FL 33004

FLORIDA VEHICLE REGISTRATION

PLATE  HZGN9s" DECAL 00555036
YRMK  2016FRHT  BODY EL

VIN 4UZADEDUGCHRYT47

Pinte Type RES NETWT 27500

DLFEID 23171511901

Date Issued 3/22/2047 Plate Issied: 3122220417

Pt

FIRST TRARSITING
600 VINE ST STE 140n
CGINCINHATI, OH 45202-2475

RGS - SUNSHINE STATE FLATE ISSUED X

era

MIRFS020K
IMPORTANT INFORMATION
Section 316.613, Florida Statutes, Tequires every-operator of 2 motor vehicle
transporting a ¢hild in a passénger: car, van ot pickup truck registered in this state and
operated on the highways of this state, shall, if the child is 5 years of age or yoniiger,
provide the protection of the child by properly using & crash-tested, federally approved child
testramt device. For children aged through 3 yezrs, such Testraint device must be a geparate

carrier or a vehicle manufacturer's integrated child seat, For-children aged 4 through 5 years,

a sepavate. carrier, an integrated child seat, or a child booster seat may be used.
For timited exceptions, see s. 316.6 13, ES.

S:320.0605,ES., Tequires the registration certificate, orirue copy of a rental or lease B
agreement, issued for any niotor vehicle £ be in the possession'of this gperator or carried i
the vehicle whils the vehicle i being used or operated on roads of this state; :

S. 320.02 and 627.733, ES,, téquires personal injury protection and property damage

liability to be contintiously maintained thronghout the registration period. Faifi_xré.idmixr,!aiﬂj
the mandatory coverage oAy tesult i the suspension of your driver license and registration,

Troportant note: If you cancel the insurance for this velricle,
immediately returii fhe license plate from this regisiration fo a Florida
driverTicense of tx collector-office or mail it to: DHSMV, Refum Tags,
2900 Apalaches Parksway, Tallahagses, FL32399. Sumrendering the plate
will proveat your driving privilege from being sispended

" S e R e

CHAGY 6 /2 T# 956322655
a4 440310
Expires Midnight Sun 6/30/2019
, Reg, Tax 177.00 Class Code i

TITLE 126856245 Tnit, Reg, 225.00 Tax Months 27
GVwW as500 Connty Fee 6.00. Bagk Tiix Mas

Mail Fee i

Sates Tax

Volitnitary Fees

Grzand Total 408.00

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

1. The Florida license plate myst femain with the registrant upin sale of vehicle,

2, The régisfration mustbe delivered 16 2 Tax Collestor or Tag sigent foit transfer 1o
afeplacement vehicle. ) )

3. Youtregistration fnust be updated to your new address within 30 davs of moving,

4. Registration reriewals are the respionsibility of (ke registrant and shalt-og, cur drititg:
the 30-day-period prior fo-the expiitition. date shown og this registratiog

i A conresy and are not required fortenewal prirp

dtiverlidense and rejistrations will. be suspended

surer deries the insurance information submitted

for this: regsuannn

CAM 19-0031
Exhibit 4
Page 23 of 25



PN

INSTRUCTIONS FOR ATTACHING DECAL

1. Clean area where new anmual decal is 1o be affixed.
2. Peel decal from this document.

3. Affix deoal in the upper right comner of license plate.

i |
Wil To:
FIRST TRANSIT INC.
500 VINE ST STE 1400

CINCINNATY, OH 452022326

FLORIDA VEHICLE REGISTRATION

PLATE  IMXZOT DECAL 11141667
YRAVK.  201BMOEE BODY  BU

VIN AF66FENY1G0A00012

Plaie Type  RGS: NETWT 17720

DLFEID 23174811901
Date Issued 72612097 Plate Tssued  7428/2017

FIRST TRANSIT INC
600 VINE'SY STE 1480
CINCINNATT, OH 452022426

RGS ~SUNSHINE STATE  PLATE ISSUED X

MIRFSC0K.
IMPORTANT INFORMATION
Section 316.613, Florida Statutes, fequires every operator of & motor vehicle
transporting a child in a passenper car; ¥an or pickup tnick régistered. in this state and
operated on the highways of this state, shall, if the child is 5 years of age or youngez,
provide the protection of the child by properly using a crash-tested, federally approved child
restraint device. For children aged throngh 3 years, such restraint device miust-be.z separate
carrier or 4 vehicle manufacturer’s integrated child seat. For children aged 4 through5 years,
a separale carrier, an integrated child seat, ora child booster seat may be used.
For limited exceptions; see 5. 316.613, ES.

S. 320.0605, FS., tequires the registration certificaie, or tme.copy of a reatal or lease
agreement, issued for any motor vehicle to be in the possession of the operator or carried .
the vehicle whifethe vehicle is being used or operated on roads of this state.

$.320.02 and 627.733,F:S., requires personal injury pratection snd property damage
liability to be contimuously-maintained. theoughout the registration period. Failure to mainiain
thé-mandatory covemg_ermzy result i the suspension of your driverTicerse and registration.

Tmporiant note: If you cance] the insurance: for this vehicle,
mmediately renit:the Ticense: plate from this registrzition to'a Florida
driver license or tax collector office or mail it to: DHSMY, Retumn. Tags,
2900 Apalichee Parkway, Tallahassce, FL 32399 Surendering the plate
will prevent your driving privilege from being suspended.

CO/AGY 6 /2 T# 977877367
’ B# 447842

Expires Midnighd Sat 6/30/2018
EOLOR RED _ Reg. Tax 71,10 Class Code 1
TITLE: 128629236 Tnit. Reg. 22500 Tax Months 1
County Fee 2.00 Back Tax Mos
Mail Fee Ciedit Class
Sales Tax Credit Months
Voluntary Fees _
Grand Total 259.10
IMPORTANT INFORMATIGN

. The Florida licénsé plate must rémain with the vegistrant upon sale of vehicle.

3. The registration must be delivered to a Tax Collector or Tag Agent for transferto
a veplacemeiit yehicke. )

3. Your registiation mustbénpdated to yonr new sddress within 30 days of moving.

4. Registraticn rerievwals sre'the recponcibility of the régisfeant and shall oceur during
the 30-day period priorto the expiration date shown on this segistration. Renewal
notices are, provided 25 a courtesy and are not tequired for repewal purposes.

5. Tunderstand that niv driver license and registrations will be suspended

immediately if e inginet denjes the insurance informiation submitted

for this registration, ¥

-+ paia

CAM 19-0031
Exhibit 4
Page 24 of 25



INSTRUCTIONS FOR ATTACHING DECAL

1. Clean ares where. pew-anmal decal is 1o be affixed,
2. Peel decal from this documient.

3. Afiix decal inthe upper right comer oflicense plate,

|
: 1
Mail Ta: )
FIRST TRANSIT INC:
800 VINE ST STE 1400

CINCINNATI, OH 45202-2426

FLORIDA VEHICLE REGISTRATION =

PLATE  HZZN5T DECAL 10920200
YRIMK  2016/HOME  BODY BY

VIN 1F66F50Y0G0AGs271

Plaie Type RGS NETWT 47760

DLEEID 23171611951

Date Tssued 7/24/2097 Plate Issued 712312017

FIRST TRANSIT INC.
600 VINE ST STE 1400
CINCINNATI, OH 45202-2426

RGS - SUNSHINE STATE  PLATE ISSUED X

’ MTRFSI20K
IMPORTANT INFORMATION _
Section 316.613, Floridd Statutes, requires every operator of a mofor vehicle
transporting u ¢hild in 2 passenger car, van or pickup truck registered in this state’and
operated on the highways of: this state, shall, if the child is 5 years ol age or younger,
provide the protection of the child by properly using a crash-tested, fedexally approved child
restraint device. For children aged throigh 3 years, such restraint device mast be a separate
carrier-or-a vehicle manufacturer’s iniegrated child seat. For children aged 4 through 5 years,
aseparate cartier, an integrated child seat, or a child booster seat may be used.
For limifed exceptions, sees. 316.613, ES.

S 320.0609, ES.,, requires the registration certificate. qr trne copy.of a rental or Jease )
ageeement; issued for-any motor vehicle 1o be in the possession of the aperator-or carried in.
the vehicle while:thie vehiclé is being used or operated on roads of this State,

S.320.02 and 627.733, E.S., requires personal injury protecfion niid property damag.
liability to be confinuonsly maintained throughout the registration period. Failute to, maintain
the mandatory coverage may-Tesult in the suspension of your driver Hicense and registration,

TIimpaitant note: If you cancel the insurance for this vehicle, )
immmediately refuri the license plate from this registration to a Florida
driver ficensg: or tax collector office or mail it to; DRSMV, Return Tags;
2900 Apalachee Pasicway, Tallahassee, FL, 32399, Surrendéring the plats
will prevent your davinig privilege from being suspended.

- S s e}

TR e i S a i et et

CO/AGY 6 (2 T# 977094637

447579
Expires Micnight Sat 6/30/2013
COLOR RED Reg, Tax 7116 Cliss Code. I
TIILE 1279845094 Tnit. Reg, 225,00 Tax Monihs i
County Fee 3.00 Back Tax Nos
Mail Fee Credit Class
Sales Tax Credit Months
Voluntary Fees
Grand Total 299.10
_ IMPORTANT INFORMATION
L. The Florids ficénse plate must Ternain with the gegisirant wpon sale. of véhicle,
2. The registiation must be delivered to a'Tax"_Colkcbarur'Tag Ageat fot transter to

areplicementvebicle, . )

- Your fegistrition rust be updated 1o your dew address within 30 days of moving.

. Registration renewals arc the responsibility of the régistrant and shall octiir diring
the 30-day pegiod prior fo the expiration date shown:on this registiation. Reneival
notices areprovided as a courtesy and are nat required for tengwal purposes,

5. Tunderstand.thaf my:driver license and registrations will be suspended

immediately if the: insurer denies the insurance information subniftied.
for'this re; 1L : :

W

CAM 19-0031
Exhibit 4
Page 25 of 25



